

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 7854-7872/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in RFA No. 151/1992 &
1490, 1942, 1947, 2039, 2040, 2042, 2043, 2044, 2045, 2046, 2047, 2076, 2180,
2314, 2317, 2412 and 2639 of 1993 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KURUKSHETRA DEVT.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal,Addl.AG.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Interim stay in regard to increase granted by the High
Court.

Tag with SLP(C)No.5250-5267/2009.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master