

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17301-17319/2009

KURUKSHETRA DEVT.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner requests service of notice by way of dasti on the unserved respondents. Prayer is allowed. Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP (C) No. 17302/09 and 17309 have appeared. Respondent No.1 in SLP (C) No. 17301 and 17303 of 2009 and Lrs of Respondent No.1 and the counsel for State in SLP (C) 17310/09 have appeared. The counsel submit that he has filed counter affidavit. The Registry may verify the same and report who has filed counter affidavit. The name of the counsel appearing for the respondents shall be updated.

List the matter on 26-10-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa