

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2905-2930/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in RFA No. 152/1995 & RFA No. 165/1995 & RFA No. 170/1995 & RFA No. 172/1995 & RFA No. 157/1995 & RFA No. 163/1995 & RFA No. 175/1995 & RFA No. 151/1995 & RFA No. 166/1995 & RFA No. 171/1995 & RFA No. 154/1995 & RFA No. 161/1995 & RFA No. 158/1995 & RFA No. 159/1995 & RFA No. 162/1995 & RFA No. 168/1995 & RFA No. 169/1995 & RFA No. 155/1995 & RFA No. 173/1995 & RFA No. 174/1995 & RFA No. 910/1995 & RFA No. 146/1995 & RFA No. 147/1995 & RFA No. 164/1995 & RFA No. 909/1995 & RFA No. 167/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KURUKSHETRA DEVT.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Interim stay of the increase made by the High
Court.

Tag with SLP(C) No.5250-5267/2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master