

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22771-22782/2009

KURUKSHETRA DEVT.BOARD TR.CHIEF EXE.OFFR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2010
today.

These Petitions were called on for hearing

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr.Sachin Jain,Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv
Mr.Vivek Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report in some of the cases service are complete and in the remaining cases service remain to be completed. Ld.counsel for the petitioner in each of the case is permitted to serve notice on the Standing Counsel if any, in each of the respective cases and in the case of other respondents on his counsel if he has appeared through counsel in any of the connected cases.

The served respondents who have appeared after the last posting date are granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents.

ITEM NO.19

-2-

List the matter on 2.12.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB