

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).22771-22782/2009

KURUKSHETRA DEVT.BOARD TR.CHIEF EXE.OFFR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)
With SLP(C)Nos.30921-30922/2009,4251-4252/2010 and 2905-2930/20110

Date: 02/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rambabu,Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Jain,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.22771-22782/2009 and connected cases no counter affidavit has been filed even now. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In SLP(C)No.4251/2010 respondent Nos. 1 to 3 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit, if any. It is reported that the respondent in SLP(C)No.4252/2010 is expired. Take fresh steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent.

..2/-

Item No.35 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.2905-2930/2010 counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti service by which service has been partly completed as per list shown in the office report. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. The remaining respondents granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit,if any.

In SLP(C)No.2908/2010 respondent No. 1 has refused to accept dasti notice. Hence, issue fresh notice by registered post, acknowledgment due within four weeks from today. Await return of notice.

In SLP(C)No.30921-22/2009 service of notice is complete. Respondents granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any, as a last chance.

List the matters on 14.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar