

~Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 2849-2851/2012

1

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 2849-2851/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2011 in RFA No.148/1995, RFA No.149/1995, RFA No.150/1995, RFA No.153/1995, RFA No.156/1995, RFA No.160/1995, RFA No.176/1995, RFA No.243/1995, RFA No.244/1995, RFA No.275/1995, RFA No.458/1995, RFA No. 459/1995, RFA No.863/1995, RFA No.913/1995, RFA No.1974/1998, RFA No.3291/1998 and RFA No.4707/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KURUKSHETRA DEVT.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAMAN KUMAR & ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. R. Kansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Delay in filing and refiling special leave petitions is condoned.

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 2849-2851/2012

2

Interim stay of the increase made by the High Court.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 5250-5267 of 2009.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master

Court Master