

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2905-2930/2010

KURUKSHETRA DEVT.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.2922/2010 Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 1 to 4.
List the matters on 6.9.2012.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|