

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5250-5267/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in RFA No.151/1992,RFA No.1490/1993,RFA No.1942/1993,RFA No.1943/1993,RFA No.1947/1993,RFA No.2039/1993,RFA No.2040/1993,RFA No.2042/1993,RFA No.2043/1993,RFA No.2044/1993,RFA No.2045/1993,RFA No.2046/1993,RFA No.2047/1993,RFA No.2076/1993,RFA No.2180/1993,RFA No.2314/1993,RFA No.2317/1993,RFA No.2639/1993,CROSO No.32/1994 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUCHA SINGH ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15392 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17301-17319 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22771-22782 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26810 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27807-27808 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2905-2930 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for substitution and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30921-30922 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7315-7331 of 2012
(With office report)

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 8302 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal, Sr.AAG.
Mr.Mehmood Pracha, Adv.
Mr.Sahil S.Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Sr.AAG.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 24.01.2013. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent in SLP(C)Nos.7315-7331/2012, four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master